Jared Sibrava • Phone: (607) 643 - 1845 • Email: jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
Amphenol Aerospace has developed a new 3U 10G VPX Ethernet Switch -- the first in a series of ruggedized Ethernet Switches
that provide an unmatched level of flexibility to meet any system requirement. The 48-port 3U VPX-managed Ethernet Switch
is configurable for system connectivity, speeds, port types, and interoperation with various high-speed media converters and
connectors for system interfacing.
The configurability to meet system requirements is achieved through superior product design. For starters, each port is capable of
10G Ethernet -- some ports can either be configured as 10G-Base-T (also supporting 100-Base-T and 1G-Base-T) or 10G-Base-
KR (also supporting 1000-Base-X and SGMII). The switching throughput is up to 480 Gbps when using all 48 ports on the switch.

DESCRIPTION
FEATURES & BENEFITS
ORDERING INFORMATION
3U 10G VPX ETHERNET SWITCH
AMPHENOL FAMILY OF RUGGEDIZED ETHERNET SWITCHES
For other options, please contact factory for support. For XAUI on backplane, please contact factory for support.
AAO Part
Number
Cooling
Method
Backplane
KR
Backplane
Base-T Top KR Top
Base-T
AAO RTM Part
Number
CF-020400-022 Conduction 24 4 0 8 CF-020400-022R
CF-020400-023 Conduction 28 2 8 4 CF-020400-023R
CF-020400-024 Conduction 32 0 16 0 CF-020400-024R
CF-020400-026 Conduction 24 4 8 4 CF-020400-022R
CF-020400-027 Convection 24 4 8 4 CF-020400-022R
CF-020400-059 Conduction 32 0 0 8 CF-020400-024R
Jared Sibrava • Phone: (607) 643 - 1845 • Email: jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ETHERNET INTERFACES - BACKPLANE
• 28 ports of 10G-Base-KR / SGMII / 1000-Base-X are static